#400 99



Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota State Band was selected by the Spanish Festival Committee to represent the United States of America, the Association of Concert Bands of America, and the State of Minnesota at the Second International Music Festival in Castellon de la Plana, Spain; and

WHEREAS: The Festival is being held March 23-25, 1990 and bands from Yugoslavia, France, Czechoslovakia, Greece, Portugal, Italy, West Germany and numerous other countries will attend; and

WHEREAS: The "II Festival Internacional de Musica de Festa" is being held in conjunction with

Castellon de la Plana's "Fiestas de la Magdalena" March 17-25; and

WHEREAS: This is an exciting opportunity for the Minnesota State Bund to perform for an international audience, and for band members to attend performances of bands from all over the world, as well as to form international bonds and friendships; and

WHEREAS: The citizens of the State of Minnesota are proud to have such talented and dedicated musicians representing their state in the Minnesota State Band;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ruay Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesola, do hereby proclaim March 23-25, 1990 to be

MINNESOTA STATE BAND DAYS

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this thirtieth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

GOVERNORSTATE OF MI

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB 23 1990

Gran Chalesean Sicilia

SECRETARY OF STATE